

Government eProcurement System Created By: Srinarayan Thakur Created Date/Time: 25-Apr-2022 11:09 AM Tender Title: Construction of Compost pit at Pocket B INA Colony, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi Tender ID: 2022_AAI_107940_1
--

Tender Inviting Authority: Airports Authority of India

Name of Work: Construction of Compost pit at Pocket B INA Colony, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi.

Contract No: Tender ID:2022_AAI_107940_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	E st i	Nextgen Infoworld Pvt Ltd(GSTN-07AABCI 6305K1Z.I)		Squad 7 Security and Facility Services Pvt Ltd(GSTN-		CONFIANZA INDIA ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED(GSTN-NA)		L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
1.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	53.00	Cum		175.00	9275.00	1200.00	63600.00	352.00	18656.00	9275.00	Nextgen Infoworld Pvt Ltd
2.00	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including gettingout and disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, asdirected by Engineer-in-Charge: All kinds of soil.	16.00	Sqm		92.00	1472.00	1100.00	17600.00	205.00	3280.00	1472.00	Nextgen Infoworld Pvt Ltd
3.00	Tile brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) tile bricks of class designation 10 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	5.00	Cum		9875.00	49375.00	900.00	4500.00	11800.00	59000.00	4500.00	Squad 7 Security and Facility Services Pvt Ltd
4.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	1.00	Cum		5500.00	5500.00	900.00	900.00	8400.00	8400.00	900.00	Squad 7 Security and Facility Services Pvt Ltd

5.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size	1.50	Cum
6.00	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	8.00	Cum
7.00	Making plinth protection 50mm thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) over 75mm bed by dry brick ballast 40mm nominal size well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand including finishing the top smooth. 12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	12.00	Sqm
8.00	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	15.00	Sqm
9.00	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	16.00	Sqm
10.00	Supply of Microbial culture at site complete as per satisfaction of Engineer in charge	183.00	kg

4800.00	7200.00	900.00	1350.00	9900.00	14850.00
6250.00	50000.00	900.00	7200.00	8890.00	71120.00
610.00	7320.00	900.00	10800.00	550.00	6600.00
250.00	3750.00	900.00	13500.00	250.00	3750.00
250.00	4000.00	900.00	14400.00	300.00	4800.00
1000.00	183000.00	2250.00	411750.00	750.00	137250.00

1350.00	Squad 7 Security and Facility Services Pvt Ltd
7200.00	Squad 7 Security and Facility Services Pvt Ltd
6600.00	CONFIANZA INDIA ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED
3750.00	Nextgen Infoworld Pvt Ltd, CONFIANZA INDIA ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED
4000.00	Nextgen Infoworld Pvt Ltd
137250.00	CONFIANZA INDIA ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED

11.00	Procurement of Horti waste shredder single shaft electric motor & engine operated multi waste shredder & grinder having technical details : drum dia-500 mm, working width - 500 mm ,electric Motor : 2 HP for chopper and 5 HP for grinder,Material feeding : Manual , suitable Starter. All shredder machine are fabricated out of Mild steel standard structural section .Blades are manufactured out of alloy steel and harden & tampered complete as per satisfaction and direction of Engineer in charge	1.00	Each	150000.00	150000.00	900.00	900.00	100000.00	100000.00	900.00	Squad 7 Security and Facility Services Pvt Ltd
12.00	Supply of following sizes of 1.1 Kv grade multicore Copper conductor XLPF, insulated PVC sheathed armoured cable (as per IS:7098:1988 with upto date amendments) complete as required as per specifications. 4 core, 16 Sqmm, Copper cable	20.00	Mtr	1500.00	30000.00	900.00	18000.00	1500.00	30000.00	18000.00	Squad 7 Security and Facility Services Pvt Ltd

Total in Figures

500892.00

564500.00

457706.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: CONFIANZA INDIA ADVISORS PRIVATE